98648-009-42
Operating Instructions
Sartorius Intec IS-X
Models IS06BBE-SX, IS2CCE-SX, IS6CCE-HX,
IS6CCE-SX, IS12CCE-SX, IS16EDE-HX, IS34EDE-HX, IS64EDE-
SX, IS150IGG-HX, IS300IGG-HX and Verifiable Models
Weighing Platforms for Use in Hazardous Areas/Locations
98648-009-42

M Mark for EC verification (green metrology sticker)
S Protective seal
T Plate with model designation
P Menu access switch
S
S
S
Type HA BD
Connects to the terminal no.
S
K M
Type HC BF
weighing pan
Connects to the terminal no.
M
K
T
locked
T
unlocked
P
P
 Operating Instructions IS-X   25
Plates and Markings
In connection with Terminals types TN CIS2, CISL2, CIS3 or computer (CE) and
software Win Dcale (Do9-99.15)
Example of descriptive of the already verified weighing instrument
Example ofl plate with model designation - weighing module
Example ofl plate with model designation - terminal
In connection with Terminals types  TA (CAIS1, CAISL1, CAIS2, CAISL2, CAIS3, CAISL3
Example of descriptive of the already verified weighing instrument
Example ofl plate with model designation - weighing module
Example ofl plate with model designation - terminal
Type of weighing instrument: isi-Test types of modules: BD BF, BF BF, HC BF,
HA BD, HC BF, EC Type-approval D97-09-18 + Prüfschein DO9-95-18
oder
Type of weighing instrument: SARTOCOWAT types of modules BD BF, BF BF, HC
BF, HA BD, EC Type-approval T7899 + Prüfschein DO9-96-30, Do9-95-18
PPIS030511e/3
K
IS64FEG-S0CE
IS6CCE-H0CE
CAIS3
T
T
K
T
T
IS64FEG-S0CE
IS6CCE-H0CE
CAIS3
26 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   27
Certificate
28 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   29
Certificate
30 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   31
Certificate
32 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   33
Certificate
34 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   35
Certificate
36 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   37
Certificate
38 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   39
Certificate
40 Operating Instructions IS-X
Certificate
 Operating Instructions IS-X   41